

# HALDER VENTURE LIMITED

CIN No. : L74210WB1982PLC035117

## HALDER

1, SHAKESPEARE SARANI  
6th FLOOR, BLOCK - 6F  
KOLKATA - 700 071  
☎ : + 91-33-2288-5556  
FAX : + 91-33-2288-5557  
E-MAIL : info@haldventure.in  
WEB : www.haldventure.in

Date: 22/02/2019

To  
Corporate Relationship Department  
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower  
25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street  
Mumbai-400 001

Script Code : 539854

**Sub : Newspaper Publication of un-audited Financial Results for the third quarter ended 31st December, 2018.**

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the third quarter ended 31st December, 2018 were published in two Daily news papers:

1. Financial Express (English )
2. Sangbad Nazor (Bengali).

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For Halder Venture Ltd.**



Place: Kolkata

(Abhishek Pal)  
Company Secretary

15/2/2019

## HALDER VENTURE LIMITED

Regd. Office : DIAMOND HERITAGE, 16 Strand Road, 10th Floor, Room No- 1012 Kolkata -700001  
Email: info@halderventure.in CIN L74210WB1982PLC035117

## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2018

(Amount in Lakhs)

Sl. no		CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2018	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018	Quarter Ended 31.12.2017	9 Months Ended 31.12.2018	9 Months Ended 31.12.2017	Year Ended 31.03.2018
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	6,196.58	6,082.62	152.38	17,775.89	17,976.08	23,526.75
2	Earning Before Interest, Depreciation & tax (EBIDTA)	(20.62)	230.10	(12.68)	650.36	1,009.91	1,273.13
3	Profit/ (Loss) before Tax	(238.70)	7.29	(16.84)	(46.04)	385.63	420.85
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the Period	(238.70)	7.29	(16.84)	(88.72)	385.63	279.71
5	Cash Profit (PAT+Depreciation)	(157.48)	82.49	(16.63)	(151.99)	622.76	595.96
6	Total Comprehensive income attributable to the owners of the company	(238.70)	7.28	(16.83)	(88.71)	385.62	281.71
7	Paid - up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Re 10 per Share)	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07
8	Earnings per Share (of Re 10/- each) (not Annualised):						
	(a) Basic	(7.55)	0.23	(0.53)	(2.81)	12.20	8.88
	(b) Diluted	(7.55)	0.23	(0.53)	(2.81)	12.20	8.88
	© Cash	-0.50	0.26	-0.05	-0.48	1.97	1.89

## NOTES:

- The Unaudited Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th February, 2019.
- Figures of previous year has been regrouped wherever necessary.
- During the qtr and nine months ended on 31st December, 2018 and the corresponding previous quarter/year, the Company has operated only in one geographical segment. Hence segment reporting not given.
- Information on Standalone figures for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2018:

Sl. no		STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2018	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018	Quarter Ended 31.12.2017	9 Months Ended 31.12.2018	9 Months Ended 31.12.2017	Year Ended 31.03.2018
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	(0.29)	327.57	151.81	345.50	597.98	1,023.73
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the Period	(8.11)	(19.88)	(16.76)	(26.27)	(10.09)	26.82
3	Cash Profit (PAT+Depreciation)	(5.19)	(17.27)	(16.55)	(18.05)	(9.58)	27.57
4	Paid - up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Re 10 per Share)	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07
5	Earnings per Share (of Re 10/- each) (not Annualised):						
	(a) Basic	(0.26)	(0.63)	(0.53)	(0.83)	(0.32)	0.85
	(b) Diluted	(0.26)	(0.63)	(0.53)	(0.83)	(0.32)	0.85
	© Cash	(0.02)	(0.05)	(0.05)	(0.06)	(0.03)	0.09

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 14.02.2019

For and on behalf of the Board  
Keshab Kumar Halder  
Managing Director



McLEOD RUSSEL

Believe in tea

## McLEOD RUSSEL INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: 4, Mangoe Lane, Kolkata- 700001

Web : www.mcleodrussel.com

Email id : administrator@mcleodrussel.com

Phone no: 033-2210-1221, Fax no: 033-2248-3683

CIN: L51109WB1998PLC087076

## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2018

Rs. Lakhs except for EPS

Particulars	Three months ended			Nine months ended		Twelve months ended
	31st December 2018	30th September 2018	31st December 2017	31st December 2018	31st December 2017	31st March 2018
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1. Revenue from Operations	46522	44606	55638	113424	121843	159634
2. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	87	19017	8136	19282	26918	8323
3. Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	87	33686	8136	33951	26918	8323
4. Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5359	25894	6749	31404	20935	6726
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive						

# অসুস্থ সন্তান রোগীকে হেনস্থার অভিযোগ

সংবাদ নগর প্রতিবেদন: মামলিক পলীকা আরজ হতে না হতেই শুরু হয়েছে গ্রন্থ-বিতারী মঙ্গলদায়ক বাসা ও বিচারের ইচ্ছা দুটো পলীকা স্কুল বিদ্যালয়ের মধ্যে। শিশুদের শিক্ষার উদ্দেশ্যে প্রতিবেদন পড়াশোনা করে আসছেন।

সংবাদ নগর প্রতিবেদন: মঙ্গলদায়ক হতে না হতেই শুরু হয়েছে গ্রন্থ-বিতারী মঙ্গলদায়ক বাসা ও বিচারের ইচ্ছা দুটো পলীকা স্কুল বিদ্যালয়ের মধ্যে। শিশুদের শিক্ষার উদ্দেশ্যে প্রতিবেদন পড়াশোনা করে আসছেন।

সংবাদ নগর প্রতিবেদন: মঙ্গলদায়ক হতে না হতেই শুরু হয়েছে গ্রন্থ-বিতারী মঙ্গলদায়ক বাসা ও বিচারের ইচ্ছা দুটো পলীকা স্কুল বিদ্যালয়ের মধ্যে। শিশুদের শিক্ষার উদ্দেশ্যে প্রতিবেদন পড়াশোনা করে আসছেন।

# পর্যদ সভাপতিকে তলব শিক্ষামন্ত্রীর

সংবাদ নগর প্রতিবেদন: মামলিক পলীকা আরজ হতে না হতেই শুরু হয়েছে গ্রন্থ-বিতারী মঙ্গলদায়ক বাসা ও বিচারের ইচ্ছা দুটো পলীকা স্কুল বিদ্যালয়ের মধ্যে। শিশুদের শিক্ষার উদ্দেশ্যে প্রতিবেদন পড়াশোনা করে আসছেন।

সংবাদ নগর প্রতিবেদন: মঙ্গলদায়ক হতে না হতেই শুরু হয়েছে গ্রন্থ-বিতারী মঙ্গলদায়ক বাসা ও বিচারের ইচ্ছা দুটো পলীকা স্কুল বিদ্যালয়ের মধ্যে। শিশুদের শিক্ষার উদ্দেশ্যে প্রতিবেদন পড়াশোনা করে আসছেন।

সংবাদ নগর প্রতিবেদন: মঙ্গলদায়ক হতে না হতেই শুরু হয়েছে গ্রন্থ-বিতারী মঙ্গলদায়ক বাসা ও বিচারের ইচ্ছা দুটো পলীকা স্কুল বিদ্যালয়ের মধ্যে। শিশুদের শিক্ষার উদ্দেশ্যে প্রতিবেদন পড়াশোনা করে আসছেন।



সংবাদ নগর প্রতিবেদন: মঙ্গলদায়ক হতে না হতেই শুরু হয়েছে গ্রন্থ-বিতারী মঙ্গলদায়ক বাসা ও বিচারের ইচ্ছা দুটো পলীকা স্কুল বিদ্যালয়ের মধ্যে। শিশুদের শিক্ষার উদ্দেশ্যে প্রতিবেদন পড়াশোনা করে আসছেন।

সংবাদ নগর প্রতিবেদন: মঙ্গলদায়ক হতে না হতেই শুরু হয়েছে গ্রন্থ-বিতারী মঙ্গলদায়ক বাসা ও বিচারের ইচ্ছা দুটো পলীকা স্কুল বিদ্যালয়ের মধ্যে। শিশুদের শিক্ষার উদ্দেশ্যে প্রতিবেদন পড়াশোনা করে আসছেন।

সংবাদ নগর প্রতিবেদন: মঙ্গলদায়ক হতে না হতেই শুরু হয়েছে গ্রন্থ-বিতারী মঙ্গলদায়ক বাসা ও বিচারের ইচ্ছা দুটো পলীকা স্কুল বিদ্যালয়ের মধ্যে। শিশুদের শিক্ষার উদ্দেশ্যে প্রতিবেদন পড়াশোনা করে আসছেন।

### NITU TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Off: 116, Brahmapur Road, 2nd Floor, Room No-207, Kolkata - 700011  
Phone: 983012346  
E-mail: nitu@nitutrade.com, Website: www.nitutrading.com  
CIN: L51909WB1993PLC035728

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2018

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Quarter	
	3 Months ended 31/12/2018	3 Months ended 31/12/2017	9 Months ended 31/12/2018	9 Months ended 31/12/2017
Total income from operations (net)	502,450.00	502,450.00	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(120,439.00)	(102,152.75)	(154,282.00)	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(120,439.00)	(102,152.75)	(154,282.00)	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) (Comprising Profit/Loss after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(120,439.00)	(102,152.75)	(154,282.00)	-
Equity Share Capital	32,750,000.00	32,750,000.00	32,750,000.00	32,750,000.00
Reserves (excluding Retention Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Equity Share (Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.04)	(0.12)	(0.05)	-
(a) Basic	(0.04)	(0.12)	(0.05)	-
(b) Diluted	(0.04)	(0.12)	(0.05)	-

**NOTES:**

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and year to date for the period from 1st April, 2018 to 31st December, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 13th, February, 2019.
- These unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules there under and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites and on the company's website: www.nitutrading.com.

For Nitu Trading Company Limited  
S. R. Ojha  
B. R. Ojha  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 06536314

### RADHASHREE FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 2, New Street, 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700001  
Phone: 033-2284817, Email: info@radhashreefinance.com  
CIN: L65910WB1993PLC035728

#### UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2018

Particulars	3 Months ended		3 Months ended		9 Months ended		9 Months ended	
	31.12.18	30.09.18	31.12.17	30.09.17	31.12.17	30.09.17	31.12.17	30.09.17
1. a. Net Sales/Income from Operations	4.85	3.91	36.27	353.25	1,458.34	48.50	31.03	31.03
b. Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Income	4.85	3.91	36.27	353.25	1,458.34	48.50	31.03	31.03
2. Expenditure	-	-	(13.71)	(8.83)	(151.71)	(210.57)	-	-
a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	-	-	13.71	31.47	185.23	1,646.38	-	-
b. Consumption of raw materials	-	-	1.86	1.50	4.83	6.83	5.45	5.45
c. Purchase of traded goods	-	-	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
d. Employees cost	-	-	0.24	0.52	2.12	14.77	14.42	14.42
e. Depreciation & amortization	-	-	2.15	2.19	29.68	359.44	1,468.24	1,468.24
f. Finance Cost	-	-	0.68	0.41	1.74	2.57	6.09	6.09
g. Other expenditure	-	-	2.03	1.27	53.42	(8.78)	(33.76)	(33.76)
Total	(18.41)	(8.13)	(73.76)	-	-	-	-	-
3. Profit / (v) Loss (-) before tax	0.68	0.41	1.74	2.57	6.09	6.09	6.09	6.09
4. Tax expense (including deferred tax and net of MAT credit entitlement)	2.03	1.27	53.42	(8.78)	(33.76)	-	-	-
5. Net Profit / (v) Loss (-) after tax	(1.35)	(0.86)	(51.68)	(11.35)	(39.85)	6.09	6.09	6.09
6. Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
a. Reassessment of Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
b. Adjustments of actuarial gain/Losses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7. Total Comprehensive Income	(1.35)	(0.86)	(51.68)	(11.35)	(39.85)	6.09	6.09	6.09
8. Earning per Share (EPS) Basic and Diluted (not to be annualized)	0.065	0.04	1.718	(0.282)	(1.086)	0.065	0.04	1.718
a. before extra ordinary items	0.065	0.04	1.718	(0.282)	(1.086)	0.065	0.04	1.718
b. after extra ordinary items	0.065	0.04	1.718	(0.282)	(1.086)	0.065	0.04	1.718
9. Paid up Equity share Capital	310.90	31.00	31.00	31.00	31.00	31.00	31.00	31.00
- Amount (Rs. in Lakhs)	310.90	31.00	31.00	31.00	31.00	31.00	31.00	31.00

**NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS**

- The above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31.12.2018 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 14.02.2019.
- The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- This statement is as per Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- Previous year figures have been grouped and reclassified wherever necessary.

By order of the board  
Sd/-  
Santanu Chakraborty  
Director  
DIN: 01681120

### RAGHUNATH PRASAD PHOOLCHAND LIMITED

Regd. Office: 135 Canning Street, Kolkata - 700001  
Ph. No.: 9838141960, E-mail: rppl@rediffmail.com, Website: www.rppplimited.com  
CIN: L71909WB1993PLC026870

#### UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2018

Particulars	3 Months ended		3 Months ended		9 Months ended		9 Months ended	
	31/12/18	30/09/18	31/12/17	31/03/17	31/12/17	31/03/17	31/12/17	31/03/17
1. a. Net Sales/Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	199.92	-
b. Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	199.92	-
2. Expenditure	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
b. Consumption of raw materials	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
c. Purchase of traded goods	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
d. Employees cost	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
e. Depreciation & amortization	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
f. Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
g. Other expenditure	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total	5.80	10.41	36.46	8.85	235.11	135.96	-	-
3. Profit / (v) Loss (-) before tax	(5.80)	(10.41)	(36.46)	(8.85)	(235.11)	(135.96)	63.96	-
4. Tax expense (including deferred tax and net of MAT credit entitlement)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
5. Net Profit / (v) Loss (-) after tax	(5.80)	(10.41)	(36.46)	(8.85)	(235.11)	(135.96)	63.96	-
6. Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
a. Reassessment of Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
b. Adjustments of actuarial gain/ Losses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7. Total Comprehensive Income	(5.80)	(10.41)	(36.46)	(8.85)	(235.11)	(135.96)	63.96	-
8. Earning per Share (EPS) Basic and Diluted (not to be annualized)	(0.02)	(0.04)	(0.03)	(0.04)	(0.04)	(0.04)	0.26	-
a. before extra ordinary items	(0.02)	(0.04)	(0.03)	(0.04)	(0.04)	(0.04)	0.26	-
b. after extra ordinary items	(0.02)	(0.04)	(0.03)	(0.04)	(0.04)	(0.04)	0.26	-
9. Paid up Equity share Capital	240.5	240.5	240.5	240.5	240.5	240.5	240.5	240.5
- Amount (Rs. in Thousands)	240.5	240.5	240.5	240.5	240.5	240.5	240.5	240.5

**NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS**

- The above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December 2018 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 14.02.2019 as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation 2015 and limited review has been carried out by Practising Chartered Accountants.
- This statement is as per Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- Previous year figures have been grouped and reclassified wherever necessary.

By order of the Board  
Phoolchand Jyoti  
Vinood Kumar Jyothumaldas  
Director

### HALDER VENTURE LIMITED

Regd. Office: DIAMOND HERITAGE, 16 Strand Road, 10th Floor, Room No-1012 Kolkata - 700001  
E-mail: info@halderventures.com, Website: www.halderventures.com  
CIN: L51909WB1993PLC035711

#### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2018

Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended		9 Months ended		9 Months ended	
	31.12.2018	30.09.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2017	31.12.2017	31.03.2017	31.12.2017	31.03.2017
1. Revenue from Operations	6,196.56	6,082.62	152.38	17,775.89	17,876.08	23,526.75	-	-
2. Expense Before Interest, Depreciation & Tax (EBIDTA)	(200.62)	230.10	(12.66)	650.36	1,009.91	1,273.13	-	-
3. Profit/ (Loss) before Tax	(238.70)	7.29	(16.84)	(48.04)	365.63	420.85	-	-
4. Net Profit/ (Loss) after Extraordinary Items	(238.70)	7.29	(16.84)	(48.04)	365.63	420.85	-	-
5. Cash Profit/ (PAT)-Depreciation	(157.48)	82.49	(16.83)	(155.99)	622.76	596.96	-	-
6. Total Comprehensive Income attributable to the owners of the company	(238.70)	7.29	(16.83)	(69.71)	365.62	291.71	-	-
7. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Rs 10 per Share)	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07	-	-
8. Earnings per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (Not Annualized):	(7.55)	0.23	(0.53)	(2.81)	12.20	8.88	-	-
(a) Basic	(7.55)	0.23	(0.53)	(2.81)	12.20	8.88	-	-
(b) Diluted	(7.55)	0.23	(0.53)	(2.81)	12.20	8.88	-	-
(c) Cash	0.50	0.26	0.05	0.48	1.97	1.89	-	-

**NOTES:**

- The Unaudited Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th February, 2019.
- Figures of previous year have been regrouped wherever necessary.
- This statement is as per Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and limited review has been carried out by Practising Chartered Accountants. Hence segment reporting not given.
- Information on Standalone figures for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2018:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended		9 Months ended		9 Months ended	
	31.12.2018	30.09.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2017	31.12.2017	31.03.2017	31.12.2017	31.03.2017
1. Revenue from Operations	(0.29)	327.57	191.81	345.50	597.86	1,023.73	-	-
2. Net Profit/ (Loss) for the Period	(119.88)	(146.76)	(28.27)	(16.00)	29.27	23.82	-	-
3. Cash Profit/ (PAT)-Depreciation	(5.19)	(172.77)	(16.56)	(18.06)	(9.56)	27.71	-	-
4. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Rs 10 per Share)	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07	-	-
5. Earnings per Share	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(a) Basic (not Annualized):	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Diluted	(0.26)	(0.63)	(0.53)	(0.83)	(0.32)	0.85	-	-
(c) Cash	(0.02)	(0.05)	(0.05)	(0.06)	(0.03)	0.09	-	-

By order of the Board  
Sd/-  
Sumit Lahiri  
Director

### SWAL LIMITED

Registered Office: West Street, 6th Floor, Room No. 601E, Kolkata - 700012  
E-mail: info@swal.com, Website: www.swal.com  
CIN: L65909WB1993PLC033711

#### UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2018

Particulars	3 Months ended		3 Months ended		9 Months ended		9 Months ended	
	31/12/18	30/09/18	31/12/17	31/03/17	31/12/17	31/03/17	31/12/17	31/03/17
1. a. Net Sales/Income from Operations	1,24,171.21	21,430.09	86,136.56	39,917.22	1,34,949.65	765,738.38	-	-
b. Other Comprehensive Income	1,045.69	789.71	1,008.48	-	2,684.63	755.33	-	-
Total Income	22,676.79	22,219.80	97,145.04	40,437.16	1,31,634.28	767,544.71	-	-
2. Expenditure	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	(1,728.79)	6,910.16	(1,032.51)	(5,806.12)	-	(23,343.57)	-	-
b. Consumption of raw materials	-	-	-	-	-	(334,862.18)	-	-
c. Purchase of traded goods	20,254.1	14,007.58	92,947.3	54,138.01	-	-	-	-
d. Employees cost	270.00	270.00	735.00	120.00	431.40	240.00	-	-
e. Depreciation & amortization	1,178.00	1,100.94	14,072.53	357.80	866.17	32,320.60	-	-
f. Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-	2.70	3.60	-
g. Other expenditure	18,823.87	32,188.48	106,722.57	48,809.19	1,246,232.19	32,030.53	-	-
Total	5,953.72	49,668.88	97,677.61	6,372.03	68,681	(33,489.82)	-	-
3. Profit / (v) Loss (-) before tax	17,723.07	(27,449.08)	(1,532.57)	(3,934.87)	(3			